





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20229220822

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: February 13, 2024

District(s): D5 Design Construction B James Orner

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(229)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-15, INKOM SOUTH IC to PORTNUEF IC

Line No / Item ID		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) H-K CONTRACTORS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(229)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 104-005A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
PARTNERING	CA						
0010 105-010A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD - THREE MEMBER	CA						
0015 106-005A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
3RD PARTY TESTING FOR MATERIAL SUBJECT TO STATISTICAL BASED ACCEPTANCE	CA						
0020 107-019A	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00		
SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION	CA						
0025 203-065A	1,188.000	5.49000	6,522.12	2.25000	2,673.00		
REMOVAL OF CURB	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20229220822

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: February 13, 2024

District(s): D5 Design Construction B James Orner

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(229)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-15, INKOM SOUTH IC to PORTNUEF IC

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) H-K CONTRACTORS, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(229)		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0030 203-130A	6,600.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS FT		1.52000	10,032.00	1.50000	9,900.00	
0035 205-005A	240.100 EXCAVATION CY		84.78000	20,355.68	44.00000	10,564.40	
0040 205-095A	25,000.000 SOFT SPOT REPAIR CA		1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	
0045 303-022A	166.850 3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE TON		75.00000	12,513.75	75.50000	12,597.18	
0050 308-005A	173,888.000 CEMENT RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE STABILIZATION SY		2.43000	422,547.84	1.75000	304,304.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20229220822

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: February 13, 2024

District(s): D5 Design Construction B James Orner

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(229)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-15, INKOM SOUTH IC to PORTNUEF IC

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) H-K CONTRACTORS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(229)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0055 308-010A	1,083.000 TON	252.00000	272,916.00	295.00000	319,485.00		
	PORTLAND CEMENT						
0060 308-015A	173,888.000 SY	1.84000	319,953.92	2.35000	408,636.80		
	PULVERIZE EXISTING SURFACE						
0065 401-020A	13,911.000 GAL	5.25000	73,032.75	1.45000	20,170.95		
	CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT						
0070 402-020A	75.000 TON	888.00000	66,600.00	680.00000	51,000.00		
	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR PRIME COAT						
0075 405-455A	94,500.000 TON	91.98000	8,692,110.00	119.25000	11,269,125.00		
	SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-5						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20229220822

**Counties:** Bannock

**Letting Date:** February 13, 2024

**District(s):** D5 Design Construction B James Orner

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(229)

**Contract Time:** 75 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-15, INKOM SOUTH IC to PORTNUEF IC

Line No / Item ID		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) H-K CONTRACTORS, INC.			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(229)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0080 409-015A	383.600	275.00000	105,490.00	227.00000	87,077.20		
CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY						
0085 431-005A	182,242.000	4.50000	820,089.00	3.60000	656,071.20		
COLD MILLING	SY						
0090 615-260A	1,188.000	40.00000	47,520.00	25.00000	29,700.00		
CURB TYPE 5	FT						
0095 617-005A	92.000	70.50000	6,486.00	81.50000	7,498.00		
DELINEATOR TYPE 1	EACH						
0100 617-070A	8.000	510.00000	4,080.00	995.00000	7,960.00		
MILEPOST	EACH						
0105 621-005A	5.670	475.00000	2,693.25	1,250.00000	7,087.50		
SEED BED PREPARATION	ACRE						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20229220822

**Counties:** Bannock

**Letting Date:** February 13, 2024

**District(s):** D5 Design Construction B James Orner

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(229)

**Contract Time:** 75 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-15, INKOM SOUTH IC to PORTNUEF IC

Line No / Item ID		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) H-K CONTRACTORS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(229)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0110	621-010A SEEDING ACRE	2,800.00000	15,876.00	1,850.00000	10,489.50		
0115	626-100A MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS CA	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00		
0120	626-115A PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS) DAY	85.50000	12,825.00	83.50000	12,525.00		
0125	626-140A SURFACE-MOUNTED TUBULAR MARKERS EACH	77.00000	3,080.00	76.50000	3,060.00		
0130	630-025A LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE FT	0.10000	38,574.20	0.10000	38,574.20		



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20229220822

**Counties:** Bannock

**Letting Date:** February 13, 2024

**District(s):** D5 Design Construction B James Orner

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(229)

**Contract Time:** 75 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-15, INKOM SOUTH IC to PORTNUEF IC

Line No / Item ID		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) H-K CONTRACTORS, INC.			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(229)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0135 631-010A	15.600 RUMBLE STRIPS MILE	1,200.00000	18,720.00	650.00000	10,140.00		
0140 640-015A	383.600 SUBGRADE SEPARATION SY GEOTEXTILE	6.96000	2,669.86	6.00000	2,301.60		
0145 675-005A	(1.000) SURVEY LS	19,635.00000	19,635.00	26,800.00000	26,800.00		
0150 675-010A	10,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
0155 676-015A	(1.000) RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS L S	23,415.00000	23,415.00	50,500.00000	50,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20229220822

**Counties:** Bannock

**Letting Date:** February 13, 2024

**District(s):** D5 Design Construction B James Orner

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(229)

**Contract Time:** 75 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-15, INKOM SOUTH IC to PORTNUEF IC

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) H-K CONTRACTORS, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT	A020(229)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0160	S900-50A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	CA						
0165	S900-50B	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT DIRECTED LANDSCAPING	CA						
0170	S900-50C	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT DIRECTED REPAIR	CA						
0175	S904-05A	(1.000)	189,000.00000	189,000.00	133,000.00000	133,000.00		
	SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DESIGN AND OPERATIONS	LS						





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20229220822

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: February 13, 2024

District(s): D5 Design Construction B James Orner

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(229)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-15, INKOM SOUTH IC to PORTNUEF IC

Line No / Item ID		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) H-K CONTRACTORS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(229)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0180 S904-05B	(1.000)	33,000.00000	33,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00		
SP AUTOMATED MACHINE GUIDANCE (AMG)							
0185 S904-05C	(1.000)	133,000.00000	133,000.00	245,000.00000	245,000.00		
SP CATTLE GUARD							
0190 S904-05D	(1.000)	304,000.00000	304,000.00	315,000.00000	315,000.00		
SP WEIGH-IN-MOTION SUPPORTING EQUIPMENT							
0195 S910-05A	15.600	3,200.00000	49,920.00	1,100.00000	17,160.00		
SP SHOULDER GRADING							
0200 S911-05A	5,550.000	3.68000	20,424.00	8.25000	45,787.50		
SP ADJUST GUARDRAIL HEIGHT							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20229220822

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: February 13, 2024

District(s): D5 Design Construction B James Orner

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(229)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: I-15, INKOM SOUTH IC to PORTNUEF IC

Line No / Item ID		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) H-K CONTRACTORS, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(229) <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0205	S911-05B 20.000 SP WILDLIFE FENCE FT	70.00000	1,400.00	108.00000	2,160.00		
0210	S916-05A 75.000 SP TRAFFIC CONTROL MONITOR DAY	1,330.00000	99,750.00	1,300.00000	97,500.00		
0215	Z629-05A (1.000) MOBILIZATION LS	1,266,768.63000	1,266,768.63	1,000,120.97000	1,000,120.97		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$13,245,000.00		\$15,395,969.00		
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$13,245,000.00		\$15,395,969.00		
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$13,245,000.00</b>		<b>\$15,395,969.00</b>		
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20229220822

**Counties:** Bannock

**Letting Date:** February 13, 2024

**District(s):** D5 Design Construction B James Orner

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(229)

**Contract Time:** 75 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** I-15, INKOM SOUTH IC to PORTNUEF IC

<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	\$13,245,000.00	\$15,395,969.00
------------------------------	-----------------	-----------------

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum